Khanchna (LKK Auto)
%

From: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 19 November 2019 12:44 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Ce: Alfred Toh; Admin A

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW5059U (OI-CTI REF:

SNM16001185C02/91LKKDS) & SHB5266L (TP) ON 18 MAR 2016

Without Prejudice

Dear Khanchna,

We refer to your email dated 21.08.2019,

Please proceed to settle as advice at $6,871.73(all-in).
Thank you,

Regards

Tan Kah Leong
Assistant Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079808
DID: (65) 63896193 | F: (65)6222 1033

W: www.sg cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook comichinataipingsa/

Disclaimer: This g-mail and any files fransmitted with it is (nlended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information Any
unguthanzed disclosure, use or dissemnination of this message, either in whele or partial is prohitited, if you are not the inlended recipient, please notify
tha senderimmediately. Plaase delele the e-mail and any copies of it ereaftar

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2019 2:02 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com=; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGWS059U (OI-CTI REF: SNM16001185C02/91 LKKDS) & SHB5266L
(TP) ON 18 MAR 2016

Dear Sir/Madam,
The above matter and our mandate request dated 21,/8/2019 refers.
We seek your mandate approval.

Appreciate your kind understanding.



Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2019 11:27 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong <Kahleong. Tan@sg cntaiping.coms; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.coms

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE - ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5GW5055U (OI-CTI REF: SNM16001185C02/91LKKDS) & SHB5266L
(TP) ON 18 MAR 2016

Dear Sir/Madam,

The above matter and our mandate request dated 21,/8/2019 refers.
We seek your mandate approval as third party is chasing.
Appreciate your kind understanding.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Khanchna [LKK Auto)
Sent: Wednesday, 16 October 2019 1:17 PM
To: Tan Kah Leong <KahlLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.coms>

Subject: FW: SEEK MANDATE - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW5059U (OI-CTI REF: SNM16001185C02/91LKKDS) & SHB5266L
(TP) ON 18 MAR 2016

Dear Sir/Madam,

The above matter and our mandate request dated 21,/8/2019 refers.
We seek your mandate approval as third party is chasing.
Appreciate your kind understanding.

Thank you.

Best Regards,



Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@Ikkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTI [mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 21 August, 2019 5:36 PM
To: Tan Kah Leong; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Subject: FW: SEEK MANDATE - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGWS055U (OI-CT| REF: SNM16001185C02/91LKKDS) & SHB5266L
(TP) ON 18 MAR 2016

Dear Kah Leong,

Fya

Regards,
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
T. (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

R e

Discigimer: This e-mail and any Mes transmitied with it is infended oniy for the namad racipients and may contain canfidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message. either in whole or partial, is prohibited. if you are nol the infended recipient, please nofify
the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any coples of it thereafter

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 21 August, 2019 5:29 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.coms

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: SEEK MANDATE - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW5059U (OI-CTI REF: SNM16001185C02/91LKKDS) & SHB5266L (TP)
ON 18 MAR 2016

Your ref : SNM16001185C02/91LKKDS
Our ref : CC3/CTI16005308/K1kg3s2

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter,

We noted from the video (as attached) from Third party that it is green for third party to proceed however Insured
driver could not proof that the traffic light was green with turn sign

for him to make a turn.

As such, we are of the opinion that liability is down against our Insured. We did clarify with insured the nature of the
accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) will be affected.



We seek your approval to offer repairer " SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD" at $6,871.73 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Total Loss $ 1,991.73 S 1,991.73
2. Loss of Rental (60 days x S 78.75) S 4,725.00 S 4,725.00 (60 days x 578.75)
3. Loss of Income (2.5 days x S 60) S 150.00 S 150.00 (2.5 days x $60)
4. LTA Search Fee 5 5.00 S 5.00
%6,871.73 %6,871.73
Book Value 1 F 1546573 [est)
COE Rebate :$ 13,474 00 (est)
Nett Value :$1,991.73_[est)

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauta.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.svmanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.,
For more information please visit hitp:/www svmanteccloud.com




TOTAL LOSS CLAIM

REF: TAX/03/16/2172/EB

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB5266L AND SGW5059U ON 18/03/2016 ALONG TELOK BLANGAH RD & SEAH IM RD

We claim on behalf of M/s SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd, owner/hirer of the Vehicle Registration Number, SHEG16T.
Your driver's negligent driving has caused the above accident. As a result, my client has suffered the following
losses: -

Replacement Costs Of Taxi

Replacement Costs
Purchase Costs 536,330.71
Import Duty 55,703.40
AVRF 517,111.00
Registration Fee 5140.00
COE 512,252.00
Arcessories 55,137.33
579,674.44
Less Depreciation
S67*579674.44 515,465.73
2921
Less PARF Rebate -511,122.00
Less COE Rebate -52,202.00
Less Salvage Value -5150.00
Mett Replacement Cost 51,991.73 -~
Mett Book Value (NBV)
Loss of Rental for 60 days@5$78.75/day 54,725.00
Loss of Income for 2.5 days @560.00/day 5150.00
Folice Report/5AS Report/LTA Search Fee 55.00
Survey Fee 50.00

Total Claims 56,871.73




51 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563361 FAX : (065) 67414108
Our Ref: CCI/CTI16005308/K1yg3s2

01 APRIL 2016

KOH GUAN CHYE

BLK 448 BT PANJANG RING RD
#12-551

SINGAPORE 670448

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 5059U & SHB 5266L ALONG/AT X-JUNC OF
TELOK BLANGAH RD & SEAH IM RD ON 18/03/2016

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or vour authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

=

Jas Khine

Case Handler
DID: 6841 2928
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: jaskhine/@|kkauio.com

ce.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
fMotor Claims Dept)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I. SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD (the third party claimant™) of _BLK 60 WOODLANDS
y TR Rk E 3) TS77035 (address). owner of SHB52661. (vehicle no.) hereby

authorize SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me with

respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle no
SHB5266L, that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 18/03/2016(date) along
TELOK BLANGAH & SEAH IM ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SGWS059U(*the

accident™).

I turther authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop mav reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this IO (day) of iﬁ},' {mm'lth}zl}__ifl_t}'ear}

=
5

Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by “the workshop™

(with chop il applicable) (with chop)



g

Policy Mo ¢ DMCVSN3ID9ZE41500 Claim Mo : SNMLEDO11RSCOZ/0]1LKKDS
Claimant : SMET TAXIS DPTE 1LTD
Amount T B8hBTL.T3

DOLLARS SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-OMNE AND SEVENTY-
THREE CENTS ONLY

I/We agree te accept the above mentiscned amount te be paid to mefus in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle Mo. : SHESJZEEL

Insured Vehicle No. : S5GWS055D

Date of Loss : 18/03/2016

Place of Accident : TELOK BLANGAH ROAD AND SEAH IM ROAD

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE |(SINGAFORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree abszolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name 1 KOH GUAN CHYE
Driver Hame 1 KOH GUAN CHYE

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/fus arising ocut of the said accident,

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) BTE. LTD.

[1) General Damages 55
[Z) Total Logs Value/Bxeeas 55 1,891,732
{3} Loss of Use/Rental/Earning 25 4,875.00
{4] GIA/Palice Reports/
Investigation Results/Search Fees 55 5.00
15) Medical Reports/Expenszes g5
(8] Burvey Fees/P.T., Fees 85
(7] Cost including Disbursement o
TATEE o o wommmmne 5 o o 5 oW o o i O 6,871.713
L —

{
"]
Claimant Hame : K h ;'; NRIC No : ?m\('}GLF

' oaney e

Signature =3 Cate
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SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd MEMORANDUM
o Claims Dept Our Ref: TAX/03/16/2172
From: SMRET Taxis Pte Lid Date: 21/05/2018

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 5266L & SGW 50590 ALONG BLANGAH RD & SEAH
IM RD

This is to confirm that the daily rental rate for SHB 5266L is $78.75 per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of the
above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely
SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

for Manager



REGISTERED ON

Periodic Chart Of SHB5266L

7/10/2009

Used life Remaining
span Life Span

DATE OF
ACCIDENT

18/3/2016

2354

NEW
REPLACEMENT
TAXI AND COE

Loss of
Rental =
Life span

OLD COE
EXPIRES

6/10/2017

2921

s 567

Remaining life span =
567 days

NEW COE
EXPIRES




Vehicle Hub Page 1 of |
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Enquire Transaction History
Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time: 21 Mar 2016/ 11:12:43
Asset Typa: Wehicle Transaction Amount:  $5,35
Asgel |D: SGWENsaL
Transaction Type: ;ifrﬁ;::iurancs Eaguiy (GiRg) Channelk External Agency
! ESASBAHO - BALQISH BINTE Business Transaction
User 1D ABOUL HALIL Reference No.: 201ME80321111243549541

p

Search Date / Time:  _-T8 Mar 2016 22:25:00

Insurance Company: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) FTELTD
Information displayed is correct as al the log date and time.

[__ Enquire Related Logs | | OK |

stel !1'-"'“[:" i IR‘:.':,-E.M it

Please read through the Privacy Stalement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer.
Please do not use ihe Back or Forward butions on your browser as his may alier the resulls of e transactions.
Best viewed wilh IE 8,0 8P3 and above. 1024 X 768 resalution

Copynght © 2016 LTA | Privacy Stalement | Torms of Use | Disciaimer | Raip the Wabsils

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/hubAgency TrnLogListing? FUNCTION ID=F18010... 3/21/2016
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Vehicle Hub Page 1 of 2

Text siza + - ]

Enquire Transaction History
Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time: 28 Apr 2016/ 14:38.05 Receipl No.: -

Asset Type: Vehicle Transaction Amount: -

Asset 1D: SHB5Z66L Channel: LTA Counter
Transaction Type: 06.03 De-regisier Vehicle [LTA)

Business Transaction

Refarancs Mo - 20160428143804217 664

Previous Vehicle Mo.:  SHBSZ2ESEL
Current Verhicle MNo.: SHBS266L

IU Label No.: 1050416031

Chassis No.: KMHFC41DRIAIT0Z14

Engine No.: GE0B&A184021

Mator MNo.:

Vahicle Type: H10 - Public Transpon Taxi (Molor Gar)
Vehicle Schama: Taxi (Company)

First Registration Date: 07 Oct 2008

Crriginal Registration
Date: 07 Oct 2009

Ce-registration Reazen: Replacement Taxl / Omnibuses
De-registration Date: 28 Apr 2016

Storage Expiry Date:

Update Disposal Details
Expiry Date:

Chassis Disposal Date; -

28 Jul 2016

Chassis Disposal Type: -
Engine Disposal Date:
Engine Disposal Type:
Motor Disposal Date:

Motor Disposal Type:
Total Refund Amount;  S186.00 ( E-@m;! T;ﬁ'&,’f H:‘“m:;-.:} )
Licence Siari Date: 07 Apr 2016

Licence End Date: 28 Apr 2018
PARF Rebate

Mo fAmount: 164174BKPO000 / $11,122.00
COE Rebate

Mo A mount: 1641748KC0000 / $2,202.00 Yl,r’
OFC-Plus Cash Rebale _

Relund Start Date:

OPC-Plus Cash Rebals

Refund End Date:

OPC-Plus Cash Rebate

Refund Amount;

Un-granted Period )

{sFAmount(s):

Information displayed is correct as at the log date and time.

Land Tran h[”)f'&.:‘klﬁ hority

https:/ivrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/hubAssetOwnerTrLogDetail JFUNCTION_ID=F1.., 28/04/2016



Enquire Transaction History
Transaction History Detalls

Leg Date/Time:
Asset Typa:
Asset 1D

Transaction Type:

Business Transaction
RAeference MNo.:

Vahicle Mo.:

Vehicle Type:

Vehicle Attachment 1:
Vehicle Attachment 2:
Vahlcle Attachment 3:
Vehicle Scheme:

First Registralion Date:
Original Registration
Crate:

Vehicle hMake:
Vehicle Model:
Chassis Mo.:

Engine MNo.:

Molor No.:

Trailar Chassig Na.;
Propailant;
Passanger Capacily:
Engine Capacily:
Power Rating:

Unladen Welght:

Maximurn Laden
Weight:

Frimary Color:
Secondary Color:
Manufacturing Year:
Dpen Market Value:
Minimum PARF Benefit:
PARF Eligibility:

Mo, of Transfer;

Effective Ownership
Date/Time:

COE No.:
COE Expiny Date:

COE Bid Category:

Actual QP/POP Paid
Amount:

Lilespan Expiry Dale:
Owner 1D Type:
Crwmer 1D:

07 Cel 2009 / 08:55:50 Receipt No.:

Wehicle Transaction Amount:
SHBS5266L |, Channel:

01.02 Register Mew Vehicls (AA)
20091007085550605355

SHBSZEEL

H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)

Air-Con (Taxi)

Taxi {Company)

07 Qet 2008 5

07 Oct 2003

HYUNDAL

AZERA 3.3 A (BI-FUEL)
KMHFC41DR3A370314
GeDBIA184521

Bi-Fugl CNG
4

3342

1713
2220

Silver

2008
£28,517.00 »

£10,266.00 P

i

0

07 Ccl 2009 08:55:50
2008100701002649E
06 Qct 2017
§12,252.00 »

06 Cct 2017

Company
198905365K

AAKMOOD2-AX253-091007-000001

$29,503.00

AA Counterless - KOMOCO
MOTORS PTELTD



